
http://www.rabaride.com/ Redding Area Bus Authority
777 Cypress Avenue 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Redding, CA 96001

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Redding, CA 5,248,609 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90093 Fares and Directly Generated $1,136,885 19.4%

71 Square Miles 718,421 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0%

117,731 Population 2,566 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $3,422,306 58.3%

267 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,232 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $1,309,963 22.3%

Other UZAs Served 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

0 California Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $5,869,154 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
100 Square Miles 1,018,614 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

117,478 Population 60,062 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

28 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $1,592,072 60.0%

35 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $1,061,599 40.0%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $2,653,671 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $0 0.0%

Demand Response -                              13                            $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $1,095,711 18.7%

Bus -                              15                            $1,324,311 $35,327 $1,294,033 $0 $2,653,671 Purchased Transportation $3,803,810 64.9%

Total -                              28                            $1,324,311 $35,327 $1,294,033 $0 $2,653,671 Other Operating Expenses $965,469 16.5%

Total Operating Expenses $5,864,990 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $4,164

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 19.4% State Funds: 58.3% Federal Assistance: 22.3% State Funds: 60.% Federal Assistance: 40.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $1,611,600 $161,296 $0 471,113 52,821 294,282 16,232 0.0 18 13 27.8% 6.5

Bus $4,253,390 $654,894 $2,653,671 4,777,496 665,600 724,332 43,830 0.0 17 15 11.8% 6.1

Total $5,864,990 $816,190 $2,653,671 5,248,609 718,421 1,018,614 60,062 0.0 35 28 20.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $5.48 $99.29 Demand Response $3.42 $30.51 0.2 3.3

Bus $5.87 $97.04 Bus $0.89 $6.39 0.9 15.2

Total $5.76 $97.65 Total $1.12 $8.16 0.7 12.0

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM $4.88 $5.02 # $6.26 # $5.88 # $5.56 # $5.87 Demand Response 2006: 4.88 2007: 5.02 2008: 5.16 2009: 6.26 2010: 5.7 2011: 5.88 2012: 5.79 2013: 5.56 2014: 5.56 2015: 5.87

OE/PMT $0.73 $0.88 # $0.84 # $0.73 # $0.88 # $0.89 2006: .73 2007: .88 2008: .85 2009: .84 2010: .73 2011: .73 2012: .8 2013: .88 2014: .85 2015: .89

UPT/VRM 1.19 1.06 # 1.23 # 1.29 # 0.97 # 0.92 2006: 1.19 2007: 1.06 2008: .99 2009: 1.23 2010: 1.28 2011: 1.29 2012: 1.14 2013: .97 2014: .93 2015: .92

OE/VRM $4.62 $4.97 # $4.39 # $5.08 # $5.15 # $5.48 2006: 4.62 2007: 4.97 2008: 5.39 2009: 4.39 2010: 4.93 2011: 5.08 2012: 5.03 2013: 5.15 2014: 5.12 2015: 5.48

OE/PMT $5.37 $5.29 # $3.29 # $3.25 # $3.26 # $3.42 2006: 5.37 2007: 5.29 2008: 5.29 2009: 3.29 2010: 3.33 2011: 3.25 2012: 3.39 2013: 3.26 2014: 3.19 2015: 3.42

UPT/VRM 0.19 0.19 # 0.18 # 0.18 # 0.17 # 0.18 2006: .19 2007: .19 2008: .19 2009: .18 2010: .18 2011: .18 2012: .17 2013: .17 2014: .18 2015: .18

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

19.4%

58.3%

22.3%

60.0%

40.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

$1.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.rabaride.com/

