http://www.rabaride.com/ 777 Cypress Avenue Redding, CA 96001

Redding Area Bus Authority 2018 Annual Agency Profile

			General Infor	mation						Financial I	nformatio	n	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Se			onsumption		Database Information					Operating Fu	nding Sour		
Redding, CA		5,248,609 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 718,421 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)				NTDID: 9	90093	Fares an	d Directly Generated	\$1,136,885	19.4%		
71 Square Miles	Reporter Type: Full Reporter				Local Funds		\$0	0.0%					
117,731 Population		2,566 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips						State Funds		\$3,422,306	58.3%	22	2.3%
267 Pop. Rank ou	t of 498 UZAs	1,232 /	Average Saturday U	nlinked Trips					Federal Assistance	\$1,309,963	22.3%		
Other UZAs Served		0 4	Average Sunday Un	linked Trips									
California Non-UZA			0	·				Total Op	erating Funds Expended	\$5,869,154	100.0%		19.4%
ervice Area Statistics		Service Supplied								al Funds Expended		58.3%	
100 Square Miles			enue Miles (VRM)				Fares an	d Directly Generated	\$0	0.0%			
117,478 Population		60,062 A	Annual Vehicle Reve	enue Hours (VRH)					Local Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		28 \	ehicles Operated in	n Maximum Service (VOMS)				State Funds	\$1,592,072	60.0%		
		35 \	ehicles Available f	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)				Federal Assistance	\$1,061,599	40.0%		
			Modal Charac	teriotico							100.0%	Capital Fundi	ng Source
	Vehicles Or	perated	wodal Charac	teristics				Total	Capital Funds Expended	\$2,653,671	100.0 %		
lodal Overview	in Maximum	Service			s of Capital Funds				ting Expenses (OE)		40.0%		
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
ode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$0	0.0%		
emand Response		13	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		aterials and Supplies	\$1,095,711	18.7%		
IS	-	15	\$1,324,311	\$35,327	\$1,294,033	\$0	\$2,653,671		ased Transportation	\$3,803,810	64.9%		
otal		28	\$1,324,311	\$35,327	\$1,294,033	\$0	\$2,653,671		Operating Expenses	\$965,469	16.5%		60.0%
									otal Operating Expenses	\$5,864,990	100.0%		
									E Cash Expenditures	\$4,164			
									ased Transportation				
								(F	Reported Separately)	\$0			
peration Characteristics								Fixed Guide	wav Vehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directi		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Av	orago Elo
ode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route		Maximum Service	Sn	are Vehicles Ag	
emand Response	\$1.611.600	\$161,296	Capital Fullus \$0	471.113	52.821	294.282	16.232	Route	0.0 18	13	Sh	27.8%	je in real: 6
IS	\$4,253,390	\$654,894	\$2.653.671	4,777,496	665,600	724,332	43,830		0.0 17	15		11.8%	6
tal	\$5,864,990	\$816,190	\$2,653,671	5,248,609	718,421	1,018,614	60,062		0.0 35			20.0%	0
erformance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency						Service Eff	ectiveness			
		ating Expenses per		ating Expenses per			Operating Exp		Operating Expenses per		Trips per		d Trips pe
ode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Vel	nicle Revenue Hour		Node	Pass		Unlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Rev	
emand Response		\$5.48		\$99.29		Demand Response		\$3.42	\$30.51		0.2		3
ar sr		\$5.87		\$97.04		Bus		\$0.89	\$6.39		0.9		15.
otal		\$5.76		\$97.65		Fotal		\$1.12	\$8.16		0.7		12
Operating Expense per Vehi Mile: Bus	icle Revenue	Operating Expense pe Bus			nger Trip per Vehicle e Mile: Bus	Op	erating Expense per Veh Mile: Demand Resp		Operating Expense p Demand Re			senger Trip per Ve le: Demand Respo	
0	\$1.00			1.50		\$6.00		\$6.		0.20			
0	\$0.60			1.00		\$4.00		\$4.	00	0.15			
	\$0.40			0.50		\$2.00		\$2.	00	0.05			

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.